POMEROY

infrastructure. optimized.”

500 Westmorelan Office Park
Dunbar, WV 25064

State of WV Purchasing

Krista Ferrall

This bid is in accordance with the addendum 1 for RFQ ISCM0046 stating the bid requires 20 power
cables for the WS-C3560X-24P-S switches.

Sincerely,

David Chambers
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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
ISCM0046

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division, hereinafter
referred to as “State”, is soliciting bids for the Office of Technology, hereinafter referred to as
“WVOT”, on behalf of the West Virginia Network (WNET) located at 837 Chestnut Ridge Road,
Morgantown, WV 26505, to acquire network infrastructure equipment.

1.0 PURPOSE

The WVOT is requesting quotations from qualified, manufactured-authorized, vendors to
provide network infrastructure equipment based on the attached price list for an upgrade to the
WVNET facility. WVNET will manage, in collaboration with the Office of Technology, all wide
area communications in the State, including data, voice and video. WVNET serves the network
needs of public libraries, K-12 and technical schools, and state government, both for intrastate
applications and Internet access.

1.1 DEFINITIONS

A. “Vendor” The successful bidder

B. “BTOP”". The Broadband Technology Opportunities Program (BTOP) is a grant program
associated with the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA). The grant program
was created to promote the development and adoption of broadband throughout the United
States, particularly in unserved and underserved areas.

2.0 BACKGROUND

The West Virginia Broadbhand Technology Opportunities Program (BTOP) is extending
broadband services to facilitate innovative, quality, affordable broadband and completely deploy
broadband throughout the State of West Virginia. These services will provide both broadband
access and service to schools, libraries, hospitals, public safety agencies and jails.

In order to meet the demands of the robust broadband infrastructure deployment, WVNET

needs to upgrade their network infrastructure to be reliable for the higher volume of internet
access.

3.0 PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATIONS

3.1 SPECIAL CONDITION. The request for materials is directly related to a BTOP proposal
that has not yet been approved by the NTIA (Full form), NTIA may decide to fully or
partially fund this initiative, and as a result the state of West Virginia reserves the right
to purchase the equipments in part or whole.

3.2 PRICE STABILITY. The quoted price should be good for at least 90 days. In the event
of price changes after 90 days, the equipment shall be purchased at the contract price or
then current market price, whichever is lower. In no case shall a price higher than
contract price be paid for equipment proposed.



3.3

3.4

WARRANTY. Materials and workmanship hereinafter specified and furnished shall be

fully guaranteed by the vendor for five (5) years. Defects which may occur as the result
of faulty materials or workmanship within five (5) years after installation and acceptance
by the State shall be corrected by the vendor at no additional cost to the state.

The Vendor’s obligation under its warranty is limited to the cost of repair of the warranted
item or replacement thereof, at the vendor's option. Insurance covering said equipment
from damage or loss is to be borne by the Vendor until full acceptance of equipment and
services.

EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS. This RFQ specifies Cisco name brand products, “or
equal” and must be able to expand and upgrade with the existing WVNET hardware and
system architecture. Any alternative products must seamlessly fit into, integrate with
and interchange with the existing Cisco infrastructure investment with zero loss of
feature, functionality and no infrastructure configuration changes. Vendors who are
bidding alternates should so state and include pertinent literature and specifications.
Failure to provide information for any alternates may be grounds for rejection of bid.

5.0 DELIVERY

6.0

7.0

Delivery of equipment must be made within 90 days of the receipt of the purchase order
by the successful vendor.

SHIPPING AND INVOICING

Equipment should be shipped to West Virginia Network (WNET) located at 837 Chestnut
Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV 26505.

Invoicing should be made to the Office of Technology P.O. Box 50110 Charleston, WV
25305.

AWARD

The Contract shall he awarded to the Vendor that provides the lowest overall total
cost for the items listed on the Equipment Bids Price Sheet.




Ret. 03/08 State of West Virginia ISCM0046

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to
construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid)
preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in
accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing
Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
ing the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of
business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the
ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has
maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
preceding the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

2 Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

—__Bidderis aresident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees
working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an
affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a
minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the
employees or Bidder's affiliate’s or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

-

Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard
and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
submitted; or,

Isnl.&

o

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for
purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and
continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the
requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty
against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency
or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and
authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid
the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Vlrglnla Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true
and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate
changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasmg Divisio in/n ng/immediately.

Bidder: ﬂm ervy Signed:

Date: / 0// / / ey Title: Stler= [

*Check any combma!ron of preference oonsteraﬁon(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §6A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any conltract may be awarded by the state or any of its
political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related parly to the

vendor or prospective vendor Is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars In the
aggregate,

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a Judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penally or other assessment presently delinquent or due and raquired to be pald to the state or any of Its
political subdivislons, Including any interest or additional penalties acerued thereon.

“Debtor” means any Individual, corporatlon, partnership, assoclatlon, limited liability company or any other form or
business association owing a debt to the state or any of {ts political subdivisions. “Political subdivision” means any county
commission; municipalily; county board of education; any Instrumentality established by a county or municipalily; any
separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalitles, as permitted by law; or any
public body charged by law with the performance of a government funclion or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one
or more countles or municipalilies. “Related party” means a party, whether an Individual, corporation, partnership,
assoclation, limited liability company or any other form or business assoclation or other entily whatsoever, related to any
vendor by blood, marriage, ownershlp or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest
with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other
consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party recelving an amount that meets or exceed five percent

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant
to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the
matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered Into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor Is not in
default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penally of law for false swearlng (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it Is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: oMERGy o P
Authorized Signature: ___ @tﬁv L—[/ Zu Af-/ — Date: (o / ?_// 20/ |
State of __ 4 /o 44 Qualo /

Counly of }%/U A 4://\', A , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this /.2 day of ﬂ(fj‘ ' 20_/_/-

My Commission expires ////7:% AL . 20_&-

< d \
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Q/y(// 4 27 : .RJAL@C/AJM'/ML)

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)
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EQUIPMENTS BID PRICE SHEET

Product Number

Description

Quantity

Unit
Price

Extended
Price

WS-C6508-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CATE000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6208-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

PWR-6000-DC 6000W DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-S/13, Cat6506/09/13 chassis

WS-C6509-V-E-FAN

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-FBK-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

CON-SNTE-C6509VE

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6508-V-E
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Product Number Description Quantity |Unit Pric«J E";‘;{’c‘ied
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Reg. SFPs) Spare
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-CAC-6000W

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

WS-C8509-V-E-FAN

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-FE6K-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management

CON-SNTE-C6509VE

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E

A A A D EA A A A D G R e RN K= R R=rd (=00 0 R0 R0 30 R0 R0 R0 R0 R0 R0 P20 o0 g 1)
Aln|r|r|R|n|h | |R|[R AR |R AR AR R R |R R B |R|A D LB B A R || |e




ISCM0046

Product Number Description Quantity lUnit Price EXE:.?::"
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 8500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 3 $
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CATB000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 3 3
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $ $
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $ $
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $ 3
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 3 3
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Reg. SFPs) Spare 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 |$ 3
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |% $
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 1% $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |% $
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 3 $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 3 $
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 3 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 3 $
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 3 3
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $ 3
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $ 3
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $ $
Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $ $
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $ 3
Included: VS-FEK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $ $
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 3 3
Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 3 $
Included: WS-X6208-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $ $
Included: WS-FE6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 1 $ $
Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 1 $ $
Included: WS-C6508-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $ $
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $ $
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WS-CAC-6000W

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

CAB-AC-CB6K-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-FBK-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-F6K-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Product Number Description Quantity Unit Price Ex;i?::d
WS-CB8506-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS no Fan Tray 1 3 3
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CATE000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED [P SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 3 $
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFCS5 PFC4 1 $ $
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $ $
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 3 $
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $ $
WS-C6508-E-FAN Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU 1 $ $
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $ $
GLC-LH-8M GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 % $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |I$ 3
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver $ $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP $ $
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module $ $
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 3 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module $ $

$ $
$ 3
$ 3
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $

CON-SNTE-WS-C6506

8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506
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Product Number Description Quantity}.lnit Pric1 Ex;?_:"c‘f:d
WS-C6506-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $ $
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 1 3 3
VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 $ $
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $ $
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 1 3 3
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 2 $ $
WS-C6506-E-FAN Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU 1 $ $
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 |$ $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 % $
WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Reg. SFPs) Spare 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $ $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |$ $
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 3 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 3 3
WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 3 $
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $ $
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, ftwist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 3 3
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 3 $
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $ $
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 3 $
Included: VS-FBK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $ $
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $ $
Included: MEM-CBK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 1 $ $
Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 1 $ $
Included: VS-FEK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 1 $ $
Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 1 $ $
CON-SNTE-WS-C6506 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506 5 $ $
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Product Number

Description

Quantity

Unit Price

Extended
Price

WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan
S2TAIKS-122508Y Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T I0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

VS-82T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

PWR-6000-DC 6000w DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-S/13, Cat6506/09/13 chassis

WS-C8509-V-E-FAN

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: MEM-CE6K-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-FEK-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Included: WS-FE6K-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Included: WS-X6908-10G

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Included: WS-FEK-DFC4-E

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

CON-SNTE-C6509VE

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E

hlAR|n|RaR B lp ||| |B | |n|aR|a|an Lt |t |kl ln|irn|n el
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Product Number

Description

Quantity

[Unit PricgExtended

Price

WS-CB8506-E

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray

1

$
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S2TAIKS-122508Y

Cisco CAT6000-VS-32T [0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT

VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFCS PFC4
MEM-C8K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

WS-C6506-E-FAN

Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU

WS-X6824-SFP-2T=

Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S

GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-CAC-6000W

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: MEM-CEBK-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included; MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-F6K-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Included: VS-FEK-PFC4

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

CON-SNTE-WS-C6506

8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506

||| |n|a R |A|R|P|P|P PR |P R |N | |N |8 || |||
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Product Number Description Quantity {Unit Pricqg Ex;e':_?;ed
CISCO7609-S Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans 1 $ $
7609S-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 7609S Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS 1 3 3
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 $ $
MEM-RSP720-4G RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules) 1 3 $
MEM-RSP720-SP2G C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory 1 $ $
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X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

6000W-AC

6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

S764AIKE-151028

Cisco 7600-RSP720 108 ADVANCED |P SERVICES SSH

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reqg. X2)

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)

WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit

Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G

Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G

Included:; WS-CAC-6000W

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

Included: WS-X6708-10GE

Catb6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2)

Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB

Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL)

CON-SNTE-9S7X10GR

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609S Chassis

CON-SNTE-CIS7609S

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-S Chassis

€N €N |61 |[6H 4R |[4R |GA |6P |[ER |€P |6P | A | |6 |[6R |6 |6R |4 |[4R |[6R |R |4R |4 |4R | 6P | R |R |&R | | &R
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Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Exlt;?cied
CISCO7608-S Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans 1 $ $
76098-RSP7XL-10G-R Cisco 7609S Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE, 2PS 1 $ $
MEM-RSP720-CF1G C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G 1 3 $




ISCM0046

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSEP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP7204G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

6000W-AC

6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

S764AIK9-15102S

Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)

WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP

SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit

Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G

Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G

Included: WS-CAC-6000W

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

Included: WS-X6708-10GE

Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (reg. DFC and X2)

Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB

Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL)

CON-SNTE-9S7X10GR

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609S Chassis

CON-SNTE-CIS7609S

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-S Chassis

hlaltn ||t |n|n|n|p || |n || |R A |0 ||| |KB | |n |0 |8 A |0 |6 €A | |B|H
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Product Number

Description

Quantity [Unit Price

Extended
Price

CISCO7606-S

Cisco 7606-S Chassis

1

$
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FAN-MOD-6SHS

High Speed Fan Module for CISCO7606-S Chassis

7606S-RSP7XL-10G-R

Cisco 7606S Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module
2700W-AC/6 2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

S764AIK9-15103S

Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL

CBK 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Reg. SFPs)

WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

SN PEENS B N N NG BN NN EENY PEENS )G G0 PEE N DN U PEKNY AR PR e N B B B

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Reg. SFPs) 1
WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1
Included: PWR-2700-AC 2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606 2
CON-SNTE-6S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606S Chassis 5
CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-S Chassis 5

Aln|lplm|n | |n || |en | |h|h A |7 [h [ |0 | |0 |60 |6H | |40 6P €A |7 | 6P |6 |6 |6 |&R |0 |&R |&h
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Product Number

Description

Quantity

nit Pricg Extended

Price

CISCO7606-S

Cisco 7606-S Chassis

FAN-MOD-6SHS

High Speed Fan Module for CISCO7606-S Chassis

7606S-RSP7XL-10G-R

Cisco 7608S Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

MEM-RSP720-CF1G

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

MEM-RSP720-4G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

MEM-RSP720-SP2G

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module
2700W-AC/8 2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606

CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

ST764AIKe-15103S

Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)

X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6BK 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module

X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

WS-X6748-SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)

WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T

1000BASE-T SFP

SFP-GE-L

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

WS-X6748-SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)

WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM) 24
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 106G 1
Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Ghps, PFC3CXL, 10G 1
Included: PWR-2700-AC 2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606 2
CON-SNTE-6S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606S Chassis 5
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CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-8 Chassis 5 $ $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Exlt)??cied
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 8-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $ 3
SV33AEK9-12233SXI Cisco CATB000-VSS720 I0S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 3 $
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $ $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $ $
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $ $
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 3 $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $ $
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $ $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ 3
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ 3
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 $ 3
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 1% $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Reg. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 |3 $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 % $
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 1 $ $
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexXWWAN Bays 1 $ $
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 $ 3
CAB-AC-CE6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $ $
WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 2 $ %
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 $ 3
Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 1 $ $
Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $ $
Included: VS-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $ $
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Included: MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $ $
Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) llI 1 $ $
Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $ %
Included: VS-S720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 3 $
Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
Included: BF-8720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 $ $
Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 1 $ $
Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (reqg. DFC and X2) 1 3 $
Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A) 1 3 $
Included: WS-F6700-CFC Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules 1 $ $
Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $ $
Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 1 $ $
CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 5 $ $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Exg».;?;ed
WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 1 $ $
SV33AEK9-12233SXI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 108 ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 3 $
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $ $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 3 $
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 3 3
VS-8720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 3 $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $ $
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $ $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 % $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL CBK 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 % $
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GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1
GLC-LH-8M GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWWAN

MEM-CC-WAN-512M

Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays

WS-CAC-6000W

Cat8500 6000W AC Power Supply

CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US

WS-C6509-V-E-FAN

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

CONNECTOR-KIT

Connector Kit

Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3

Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il

Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL

Included: VS-§720-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports

Included: MEM-C8K-CPTFL1GB

Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP

Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP

Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3

Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) llI

Included: VS-FEBK-PFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL

Included: VS-S720-10G

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports

Included: MEM-CB6K-CPTFL1GB

Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP

Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP

Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

Included: WS-X6708-10GE

Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (reg. DFC and X2)

Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M

Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A)

Included: WS-F6700-CFC

Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules

Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M

Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexXWAN Bays

Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM

Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management

CON-SNTE-C6509VE

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E
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Product Number

Description

Quantity {Unit Pricqg

Extended
Price

WS-C6509-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 1 $ 3
SV33AEKS-12233SXI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 1 $ 3
VS-S720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 3 $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 3 $
MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ 3

1 $ 3

X2-10GB-LRM

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module
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VS-§720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $ $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 3 $
MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 3 $
WS-C8509-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray 1 $ 3
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 $ $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH fransceiver 24 $ $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |8 $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Reg. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 % 3
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 % $
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 1 $ $
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWWAN Bays 1 3 $
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 3 $
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 $ $
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 3 3
Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) llI 1 3 $
Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 $ $
Included: VS-S720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $ 3
Included: MEM-CB8K-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ 3
Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64NVB-RP 1 $ $
CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 5 $ 3

Product Number

Description

Quantity [Unit Price

Extended

Price

WS-C6509-E

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray

SV33AEKS-12233SXI

Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 I10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH

VS-S720-10G-3CXL

Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL

CF-ADAPTER-SP

SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G

MEM-CE6K-CPTFL1GB

Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB
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X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 $ 3
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $ $
VS-S720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 1 $ $
CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 1 $ $
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 1 $ $
WS-CB6509-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray 1 $ $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DEC3CXL (req. X2) 1 3 $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 3 $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 3 $
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (reg. X2) 1 $ $
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 4 3 $
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 4 $ $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Reqg. SFPs) 1 $ $
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 3 $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |$ $
WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 1 $ 3
GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 24 |3 $
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 24 |$ $
WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexXWWAN 1 $ 3
MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 1 $ 3
WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 2 3 $
CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 4 3 3
CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 1 3 $
Included: VS-FBK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 1 $ 3
Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 1 3 $
Included: VS-8720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 1 $ $
Included: MEM-CBK-CPTFL1GB  |Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 1 $ $
Included: BF-8720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 1 3 $
CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 5 $ $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price E";‘fr?::d
WS-SVC-ASA-SM1-KO= ASA Services Module for Catalyst 6500-E, 3DES/AES (Spare) 4 $ $
SF-ASASM-8.5-K8 ASA Software 8.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM, 2 free VFW 4 $ $
ASA5500-SC-20 ASA 5500 20 Security Contexts License 4 $ 3
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Included: MEM-CEK-APP-24GB Cat6500 24GB Service Module Memory 4 3 $
Included: WS-SVC-ASA-SM1 Base ASA Services Module PID for K&8/K9 4 $ $
Included: SF-ASASM-ASDM-6.5 JASDM Software 6.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM 4 $ $
Included: ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 4 3 $
CON-SNT-ASASMS SMARTNET 8X5XNBD ASA Service Module for Catalyst 6500-E 20 |$ $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Ex;f_?cd:d
WS-C3750X-24P-S Catalyst 3750X 24 Port PoE IP Base 10 |$ $
S375XVKIT-12258SE CAT 3750X 10S UNIVERSAL WITH WEB BASE DEV MGR 10 |8 $
C3750X-24-10S-S-E C3750X-24 IP Base to IP Services factory I0S Upgrade 10 $ $
C3KX-PWR-715WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Secondary Power Supply 10 3 $
C3KX-NM-10G Catalyst 3K-X 10G Network Module option PID 10 $ $
CAB-STACK-50CM Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable 10 3 S
CAB-SPWR-30CM Catalyst 3750X Stack Power Cable 30 CM 10 $ $
CAB-3KX-AC AC Power Cord for Catalyst 3K-X (North America) 10 $ $
Included: C3KX-PWR-715WAC Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Power Supply 10 3 $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Ex;‘:_'i’;ed
SFP-10G-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM SFP Module 20 |% $
Product Number Description Quantity [Unit Price Ex;"-;;‘:eed
TRN-CLC-002 500 Prepaid training credits:Redeem w/Cisco Learning Partnrs 1 $ $
. . |Extended
Product Number Description Quantity |Unit Price p,.;::ee
A02-M332GB3-2-L= 32GB DDR3-1066MHz RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit/Low Volt 32 |3 $
UCS-SP3-ENTV-B230 UCS SP3 BNDL 2FI, 1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,16x32GB DDR3,8x64G 2 3 $
UCS-SP3-86100 UCS 20-Port FI w/ FC Expn Card, Cables Bundle, UCSM 4 $ $
CAB-C13-C14-JMPR Recessed receptical AC power cord 27in 8 $ 3
N10-PAC1-550W 550W power supply unit for UCS 6120XP/100-240VAC 8 3 $
N10-E0060 6-port 8Gb FC/Expansion module/UCS 6100 Series 4 $ 3
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N10-SACCA Accessory kit for UCS 6120XP Fabric Interconnect 4 $ 3
DS-SFP-FC8G-SW 8 Ghps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC 24 |3 $
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 8 3 3
SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 16 |9 $
N10-MGT006 UCS Manager v1.4 4 $ $
UCS-SP3-B230-14 UCS SP3 BNDL2FI,1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,512G DDR3,8x64GHD 2 $ $
CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors 8 $ $
B230-BASE-M2 UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memory, SSD, mezzanine 8 $ 3
UCS-CPU-E72830 2.13 GHz E7-2830 105W 8C / 24M Cache 16 3 3
N20-BHTS6 CPU heat sink for UCS B230 Blade Server 16 $ b
N20-D064SSD 64GB Low Height 7mm SATA SSD hot plug/drive sled mounted 16 I8 $
A02-M332GD3-2-L 32GB DDR3-1066 RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit Low Vol/NoHeatS 32 1% $
A02-MEMKIT-016D Bundle component for A02-M332GD3-2-L 64 $ $
N20-AC0002 UCS M81KR Virtual Interface Card/PCle/2-port 10Gb 8 $ $
N20-PAC5-2500W 2500W AC power supply unit for UCS 5108 8 $ $
N20-16584 UCS 2104XP Fabric Extender/4 external 10Gb ports 4 $ 3
NO1-UAC1 Single phase AC power module for UCS 5108 2 $ 3
N20-CBLKB1 Blade slot blanking panel for UCS 5108/single slot 8 $ $
N20-FAN5 Fan module for UCS 5108 16 |$ $
N20-FWO006 UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis FW package 2 3 $
N20-CAK Access. kit for 5108 Blade Chassis incl Railkit, KVM dongle 2 3 $
VMW-VS-ENTP-3A= VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus (1 CPU), 3yr support required 16 1% $
UCS-VMW-TERMS Acceptance of Terms, Standalone VMW License for UCS Servers 18 3 $
VMW-VCS-3A= VMware vCenter Server Standard, 3yr support required 2 $ S
CON-UCS7-1E0060 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6Pt 8Gb FC/Expansion Mod/UCS 6100 Series 12 |3 $
CON-UCS7-SP356100 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6120XP 20PT Fabric Interconnect 12 $ $
CON-UCS7-B230M2 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memory 24 $ $
CON-UCS7-B23014 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL2FIx1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830 6 3 $
CON-UCS7-ENT3B230 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL 2Fl, 1xChassis-4xB230 6 3 $
CON-ISV1-VSENTP3A ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere EntPlus1CPU 3Yr RQD 48 $ 3
CON-ISV1-VCS3A ISV 24X7 VMware vCenter Server Std 3 Yr RQD 6 $ $

Total Price

A5
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TECHNICAL QUESTIONS
ISCM0046

Section 3.3, Page 6, states that the material and workmanship shall be fully guaranteed
by the vendor for five (5) years; however Cisco only offers a maximum 3 years of
maintenance on the UCS bundles which include the last seven part numbers on the last
page of the RFQ; CON-UCS7-1E0060, CON-UCS7-SP356100, CON-UCS7-B230M2,
CON-UCS7-B23014, CON-UCS7-ENT3B230, CON-ISV1-VSENTP3A, CON-ISV1-
VCS3A. How should we proceed with pricing these components?

Five years of maintenance is a requirement. There should be an option to extend
the 3 year maintenance agreement for an additional two years.

On line 579 of the material list, there is a quantity of 10, C3750X, with redundant power
supplies (Line 582) but only configured with one power cord (line 586). Should the
part number CAB-3KX-AC be a quantity of 20 instead of a quantity of 107

Yes — should be ¢ty 20 of the power cables. The bid price sheet has been
altered accordingly.

What Layer3 protocols are in use in the existing environment?

A. EIGRP, BGP4, HSRP, GLBP, IGMP, CGMP

What Layer2 protacols are in use in the existing environment?

IEEE 802.1 STP, RSTP, PVST, PAgP, LACP, EtherChannel

What physical media and distances are in use? (eg multimode fiber, singlemode fiber,
t1, 13, OC-3POS, etc) What non-Ethernet media types are required, and at what port

count? Bid requests Cisco FlexWAN modules, but does not include any media types.

10GBASE-LR, 10GBASE-LRM, 1000BASE-T, 1000BASE-LH/LX. The existing Port
Adapters from the FlexWan modules will move over to the new Enhanced FlexWan
modules.

Are all requested firewall (ASA) modules to be integrated into one chassis or spread
across several?

They will be split between the VSS pair in Morgantown and the VSS pair in
Charleston.

Is the ASA module to be used for firewall service, VPN termination?
Mostly Firewalling, but some light VPN termination (IPSec)

If VPN termination is included, is the use for User Dynamic remote access VPN or
IPSec site to site VPN?
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We anticipate very light usage for site-to-site VPN and remote access VPN
(IPSec)

Are any software systems for nelwork management in use? If so, what are their
compatibility requirements?

CiscoWorks LMS, Netflow based tools and SNMP-based tools

What is the requirement for address table sizing in the switch hardware? Unicast and
Multicast IP routes (both v4 and v6).

MAC entries = 64,000. IP Routes for exterior facing (BGP-enabled) Route
Processors: 1,000,000 (IPv4); 500,000 (IPv6). For non-BGP Route Processors:
256K (IPv4); 128K (IPv6).

What are the envircnmental parameters for proposed hardware?

Minimum requirements are:

Operating Temperature: 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)

Storage Temperature: -4 to 149°F (-20 to 65°C)

Relative Humidity: 10 to 90%, noncondensing

Operating Altitude: 3000 meters

Maximum Voltage and current available?

220 Volt, 20 Amp outlets

Temperature of operating environment?

Expected temperature range is between 60 and 95 degrees for all locations
NEBS compliance?

Two locations require NEBS compliance (Pittsburgh and Columbus)

Current due date is listed as October 11, 2011. Since the day prior is a holiday,
finalization of proposals/quotes would need to be the prior week greatly shortening the
length of time to accumulate requested information. Is it possible to extend the bid

due date until Friday, October 14, 20117

We do not have a problem with extending the bid opening to October 14, 2011.
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Bid Summary

ISCM0046
| [6509-V for Pittsburgh
Quantity Product Number Description Price Ext. Price
1 WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 3,876 3,876
1 S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T |0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 5,816 5,816
1 VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 WS-X6824-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S 5,816 5,816
12 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 4,632
12 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 1,836
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
2 PWR-6000-DC 6000W DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-5/13, Cat6506/09/13 chassis 3,878 7,756
2 WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 388 776
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0
1 Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 0 0
1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 0 0
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS5-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL
5 CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 6,564 32,820
SERVICE TOTAL (5 YEARS)
VSS Switch A for Morgantown
Quantity Product Number Description
1 WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 3,876 3,876
1 S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 5,816 5,816
1 VS-52T7-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 VS-52T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510



HARDWARE TOTAL

4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K & port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
2 WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 1,939 3,878
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 0 0
2 WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 388 776
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0
1 Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 0 0
1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 0 0
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL
5 CON-SNTE-CG6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 6,564 32,820
- B B 7 SERVICE TOTAL (5 YEARS)
/7 ]VSS Switch B for Morgantown - , |
Quantity Product Number Description
1 WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 3,876 3,876
1 S2TAIKS-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-52T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT 5,816 5,816
1 VS-52T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 VS-S2T-10G Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4 10,857 10,857
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
2 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 3,102
1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T= Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec) 15,510 15,510
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
2 WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 1,939 3,878
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 0 0
2 WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 388 776
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash 0 0
1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL 0 0
1 Included: VS-FEK-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4 0 0
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6K-DFC4-E Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6908-10G Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard 0 0
1 Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM  Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 0 0




5 CON-SNTE-C6509VE

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E

VSS Switch A for Charleston

Quantity Product Number

1 WS-C6506-E

1 S2TAIK9-12250SY

1 VS-52T-10G

1 MEM-CE6K-CPTFL1GB
2 X2-10GB-LR

1 Vs-52T-10G

1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB
2 X2-10GB-LR

1 WS-C6506-E-FAN

1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T=
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T

1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T=
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T

4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T

4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

2 WS-CAC-6000W

4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK

1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

Description

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray
Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare

GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare

GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Connector Kit

Internal 1G Compact Flash

1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard
1 Included: MEM-CEK-INTFL1GB Internal 1G Compact Flash
1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4 Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard
HARDWARE TOTAL

5 CON-SNTE-WS-C6506 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

VSS Switch B for Charleston

Quantity Product Number

1 WS-C6506-E

1 S2TAIK9-12250SY

1 V5-52T7-10G

1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB

2 X2-10GB-LR

1 VS-52T-10G

1 MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB

2 X2-10GB-LR

1 WS-C6506-E-FAN

1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T=
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T

1 WS-X6848-SFP-2T=
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T

Description

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray
Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED [P SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare

GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE: 80G Sys (Req. SFPs) Spare

GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

6,564

2,133
5,816
10,857
425
3,102
10,857
425
1,551
192
9,694
386
153
9,694
386
153
15,510
1,551
580
15,510
1,551
580
1,939
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5,302

2,133
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10,857
425
3,102
10,857
425
1,551
192
9,694
386
153
9,694
386
153

32,820

2,133
5,816
10,857
425
6,204
10,857
425
3,102
192
9,694
9,264
3,672
9,694
9,264
3,672
15,510
6,204
2,320
15,510
6,204
2,320
3,878
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26,510

2,133
5,816
10,857
425
6,204
10,857
425
3,102
192
9,694
9,264
3,672
9,694
9,264
3,672



1 WS-X6908-10G-2T
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

2 WS-CAC-6000W
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included
1 Included
1 Included
1 Included
1 Included
1 Included
1 Included
1 Included

: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB
: MEM-SUP2T-2GB
: VS-F6K-PFC4

: VS-SUP2T-10G

: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB
: MEM-SUP2T-2GB

: VS-F6K-PFC4

1 V5-SUP2T-10G

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Connector Kit

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

5 CON-SN

TE-WS-C6506

HARDWARE TOTAL

8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506

6509-V for Columbus

Quantity Product

Number

1 WS-C6509-V-E

1 S2TAIK9S-12250SY

1 VS-52T-10G

1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB
2 X2-10GB-LR

1 VS-52T-10G

1 MEM-C6
2 X2-10GB

K-CPTFL1GB
-LR

1 WS-X6824-SFP-2T=
12 GLC-LH-SM

12GLE-T

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T

4 X2-10GB

-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6908-10G-2T

4 X2-10GB
4 X2-10GB

-LR
-LRM

2 PWR-6000-DC
2 WS-C6509-V-E-FAN
1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included

1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:
1 Included:

: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB
MEM-SUP2T-2GB
VS-FEK-PFC4
VS-SUP2T-10G
WS-F6K-DFC4-E
WS-X6908-10G
WS-F6K-DFC4-E
WS-X6908-10G
WS-F6K-DFC4-E

SERVICES TOTAL

Description

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan
Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S
GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

6000W DC PS for CISCO7609/7609-5/13, Cat6506/09/13 chassis
Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

Connector Kit

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

Catalyst 6500 8 Port 10G SFP Baseboard

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board DFC4E

5 CON-SN

TE-C6509VE

HARDWARE TOTAL

SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E

6506E for Huntington

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

15,510
1,551
580
15,510
1,551
580
1,939
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Quantity Product Number

1 WS-C6506-E

1 S2TAIK9-12250SY
1 VS-527-10G

1 MEM-CE6K-CPTFL1GB
2 X2-10GB-LR

1 VS-S2T7-10G

1 MEM-CE6K-CPTFL1GB
2 X2-10GB-LR

1 WS-C6506-E-FAN
1 WS-X6824-SFP-2T=
12 GLC-LH-SM
12 GLC-T

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6908-10G-2T
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

2 WS-CAC-6000W
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB

1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

1 Included: MEM-C6K-INTFL1GB

1 Included: MEM-SUP2T-2GB
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC4
1 Included: VS-SUP2T-10G

Description

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 6-slot chassis,12RU,no PS,no Fan Tray
Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Cat 6500 Supervisor 2T with 2 ports 10GbE and MSFC5 PFC4
Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

Catalyst 6506 FAN TRAY for ISBU

Catalyst 6500 24-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled with DFC4 S
GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC4 (Trustsec)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Connector Kit

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

Internal 1G Compact Flash

Catalyst 6500 2GB memory for Sup2T and Sup2TXL

Cat 6k 80G Sys Daughter Board Sup2T PFC4

Catalyst 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T Baseboard

5 CON-SNTE-WS-C6506

HARDWARE TOTAL

8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6506

New 7609S for Morgantown

Quantity Product Number

1 CISCO7608-5
1 76095-RSP7XL-10G-R
1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G
1 MEM-RSP720-5P2G
2 X2-10GB-LR
1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G
1 MEM-RSP720-5P2G
2 X2-10GB-LR
2 6000W-AC
4 CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK
1 S764AIK9-15102S
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6748-SFP
1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR

SERVICES TOTAL(5 YEARS)

Description

Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans

Cisco 76095 Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS
C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED |P SERVICES SSH

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module
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43,622
425
2,327
1,163
6,204
425
2,327
1,163
3,102
1,552

3,878
17,449
6,204
2,320
9,694
5,816
3,672
10,248
17,449
6,204




4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6748-5FP

1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L

1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
2 Included: WS-CAC-6000W
1 Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
1 Included: W5-X6708-10GE
1 Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigkE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx
1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Connector Kit

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2)
Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL)

5 CON-SNTE-9S7X10GR
5 CON-SNTE-CIS76095

HARDWARE TOTAL

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609S Chassis
SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-S Chassis

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

Replace Existing Morgantown 7606

Quantity Product Number
1 CISCO7609-S
1 7609S-RSP7XL-10G-R
1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G
1 MEM-RSP720-5P2G
2 X2-10GB-LR
1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G
1 MEM-RSP720-5P2G
2 X2-10GB-LR
2 6000W-AC
4 CAB-AC-CBK-TWLK
1 S764AIK9-15102S
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6748-SFP
1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6748-SFP
1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L
1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
2 Included: WS-CAC-6000W
1 Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
1 Included: WS-X6708-10GE
1 Included: MEM-XCEF720-1GB

Description

Cisco 7609-S Chassis including fans

Cisco 7609S Chassis,9-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS
C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

6000 W AC Power Supply for Cisco 7609/7613

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Cisco 7600-RSP720 10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx
1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx
1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Connector Kit

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2)
Catalyst 6500 1GB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3BXL)

5 CON-SNTE-9S7X10GR
5 CON-SNTE-CIS7609S

HARDWARE TOTAL

SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609S Chassis
SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7609-S Chassis
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New 7606S for Charleston

Quantity Product Number

1 CISCO7606-5

1 FAN-MOD-6SHS

1 76065-RSP7XL-10G-R
1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G

1 MEM-RSP720-5P2G
1 X2-10GB-LR

1 X2-10GB-LRM

1 MEM-RSP720-CF1G
1 MEM-RSP720-4G

1 MEM-RSP720-SP2G
1 X2-10GB-LR

1 X2-10GB-LRM

2 2700W-AC/6

2 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK

1 S764A1K9-15103S

1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR

4 X2-10GB-LRM

1 WS-X6748-SFP

1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L

1 WS-X6748-SFP

1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L

1 CONNECTOR-KIT

1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
2 Included: PWR-2700-AC

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

Description

Cisco 7606-S Chassis

High Speed Fan Module for CISCO7606-S Chassis

Cisco 76065 Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS
C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)

C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Cisco 7600-RSP720 |0S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

. 1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Connector Kit

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606

HARDWARE TOTAL
5 CON-SNTE-6S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606S Chassis
5 CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-S Chassis
SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

Replace Existing Charleston 7606

Quantity Product Number

CISCO7606-5
FAN-MOD-65HS
76065-RSP7XL-10G-R
MEM-RSP720-CF1G
MEM-RSP720-4G
MEM-RSP720-5P2G
X2-10GB-LR
X2-10GB-LRM
MEM-RSP720-CF1G
MEM-RSP720-4G
MEM-RSP720-SP2G
X2-10GB-LR
X2-10GB-LRM
2700W-AC/6

N R R R R b R b R S R e S

Description

Cisco 7606-S Chassis

High Speed Fan Module for CISCO7606-S Chassis
Cisco 7606S Chassis,6-slot,Red System,2RSP720-3CXL-10GE,2PS
C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)
C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C7600 RSP720 Compact Flash Memory 1G

RSP720 RP Memory Upgrade to 4G (2 x 2G Modules)
C7600 RSP720 SP 2G Memory

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

2700 W AC Power Supply for 7606

0

0
42,168
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2,327
1,163
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1,551
580
17,449
1,551
580
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2 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
1 S764AIK9-151035
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6748-SFP
1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L
1 WS-X6748-SFP
1 WS-F6700-DFC3CXL
24 GLC-T
24 SFP-GE-L
1 CONNECTOR-KIT
1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
1 Included: RSP720-3CXL-10GE
2 Included: PWR-2700-AC

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Cisco 7600-RSP720 |10S ADVANCED IP SERVICES SSH

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx

1000BASE-T SFP

1000BASE-LX/LH SFP (DOM)

Connector Kit

Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
Cisco 7600 Route Switch Processor 720Gbps, PFC3CXL, 10G
2700W AC power supply for CISCO7606

HARDWARE TOTAL
5 CON-SNTE-6S7X10GR SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606S Chassis
5 CON-SNTE-C7606S SMARTNET 8X5X4 Cisco 7606-S Chassis
SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

6513 Replacement A for Morga S720 XL System

Quantity Product Number

1 WS-C6509-V-E
1 SV33AEK9-12233SXI
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB
1 X2-10GB-LR
1 X2-10GB-LRM
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB
1 X2-10GB-LR
1 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL
4 X2-10GB-LR
4 X2-10GB-LRM
1 WS5-X6748-5FP
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T
1 WS-X6748-SFP
24 GLC-LH-SM
24 GLC-T
1 WS-X6582-2PA
1 MEM-CC-WAN-512M
2 WS-CAC-6000W
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
2 W5-C6509-V-E-FAN
1 CONNECTOR-KIT

Description

Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan
Cisco CAT6000-VSS5720 |0S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH
Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL
SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G

Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL
SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G

Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB

10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2)
10GBASE-LR X2 Module

10GBASE-LRM X2 Module

Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

Catalyst 6500 48-port GigkE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs)
GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver

1000BASE-T SFP

Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN

Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays
Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply

Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US
Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray

Connector Kit

3,878
17,449
1,551
580
17,449
1,551
580
9,694
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9,694
5,816
153
427
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1 Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0
1 Included: V5-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-5720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0]
1 Included: VS-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-5720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL  Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (req. DFC and X2) 0 0
1 Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A) 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6700-CFC Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules 0 0
1 Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 0 0
1 Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM  Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL 0 0
0 0
5 CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 6,564 32,820
SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)
6513 Replacement B for Morga S720 XL System
Quantity Product Number Description
1 WS-C6509-V-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot Chassis (Vertical), No PS, Fan 3,876 3,876
1 SV33AEK9-122335XI Cisco CAT6000-VSS5720 |10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 5,816 5,816
1 V§-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,553 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 5,816 5,816
1 MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexXWAN Bays 2,094 2,094
2 WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 1,939 3,878
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 0 0
2 WS-C6509-V-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Fan Tray 388 776
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0]
1 Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0
1 Included: V5-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) Il 0 0



1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0
1 Included: VS-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1IGB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6700-DFC3CXL  Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- 3CXL, for WS-X67xx 0 0
1 Included: WS-X6708-10GE Cat6500 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module (reg. DFC and X2) 0 0
1 Included: MEM-XCEF720-256M Catalyst 6500 256MB DDR, xCEF720 (67xx interface, DFC3A) 0 0
1 Included: WS-F6700-CFC Catalyst 6500 Central Fwd Card for WS-X67xx modules 0 0
1 Included: MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 0 0
1 Included: WS-C6509-V-E-CM  Catalyst 6509-V-E Chassis Cable Management 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL 0 0
0 0
5 CON-SNTE-C6509VE SMARTNET 8X5X4 WS-C6509-V-E 6,564 32,820
SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)
6513 Replacement A for Charle S720 XL System
Quantity Product Number Description
1 WS-C6509-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 3,684 3,684
1 SV33AEK9-122335XI Cisco CAT6000-VSS720 10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 5,816 5,816
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 WS-C6509-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray 192 192
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 5,816 5,816
1 MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 2,094 2,094
2 WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 1,939 3,878
4 CAB-AC-CO6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 0 0
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0
1 Included: VS-FEK-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 0 0
1 Included: VS-FEK-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0
1 Included: V5-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-5720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL 0 0
0 0
5 CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 6,564 32,820

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)



6513 Replacement B for Charle S720 XL System

Quantity Product Number

Description

1 WS-C6509-E Catalyst 6500 Enhanced 9-slot chassis,15RU,no PS,no Fan Tray 3,684 3,684
1 SV33AEK9-122335XI| Cisco CAT6000-VS5720 10S ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES SSH 5,816 5,816
1 VS-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 VS§-5720-10G-3CXL Cat 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 ports 10GbE MSFC3 PFC3C XL 18,612 18,612
1 CF-ADAPTER-SP SP adapter for SUP720 and SUP720-10G 0 0
1 MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 425 425
1 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 1,551
1 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 580
1 WS-C6509-E-FAN Catalyst 6509-E Chassis Fan Tray 192 192
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6708-10G-3CXL C6K 8 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet module with DFC3CXL (req. X2) 17,449 17,449
4 X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 Module 1,551 6,204
4 X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module 580 2,320
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port Gigk Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6748-SFP Catalyst 6500 48-port GigE Mod: fabric-enabled (Req. SFPs) 9,694 9,694
24 GLC-LH-SM GE SFP, LC connector LH transceiver 386 9,264
24 GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP 153 3,672
1 WS-X6582-2PA Enhanced Fabric-enabled FlexWAN 5,816 5,816
1 MEM-CC-WAN-512M Two 512 MB Memory modules for the two Enhanced FlexWAN Bays 2,094 2,094
2 WS-CAC-6000W Cat6500 6000W AC Power Supply 1,939 3,878
4 CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, US 0 0
1 CONNECTOR-KIT Connector Kit 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-MSFC3 Catalyst 6500 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC) IlI 0 0
1 Included: VS-F6K-PFC3CXL Catalyst 6500 Sup720-10G Policy Feature Card 3CXL 0 0
1 Included: VS-5720-10G Catalyst 6500 Supervisor 720 with 2 10GbE ports 0 0
1 Included: MEM-CEK-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB 0 0
1 Included: BF-S720-64MB-RP Bootflash for SUP720-64MB-RP 0 0

HARDWARE TOTAL
5 CON-SNTE-WS-C6509 8x5x4 Service,Catalyst 6509 6,564 32,820

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

ASA Service Modules
Quantity Product Number Description

4 WS-SVC-ASA-SM1-K9= ASA Services Module for Catalyst 6500-E, 3DES/AES (Spare) 44,592 178,368
4 SF-ASASM-8.5-K8 ASA Software 8.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM, 2 free VFW 0 0
4 ASA5500-5C-20 ASA 5500 20 Security Contexts License 4,847 19,388
4 Included: MEM-C6K-APP-24GB Cat6500 24GB Service Module Memory 0 0
4 Included: WS-SVC-ASA-SM1 Base ASA Services Module PID for K8/K9 0 0
4 Included: SF-ASASM-ASDM-6.5 ASDM Software 6.5 for Catalyst 6500-E ASASM 0 0
4 Included: ASA5500-ENCR-K9 ASA 5500 Strong Encryption License (3DES/AES) 0 0
HARDWARE TOTAL 0 0
0 0
20 CON-SNT-ASASM9 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD ASA Service Module for Catalyst 6500-E 8,390 167,800

SERVICES TOTAL (5 YEARS)

3750X Switches PoE IP Svcs
Quantity Product Number Description



10 WS-C3750X-24P-S
10 S375XVK9T-12258SE
10 C3750X-24-10S-5-E

Catalyst 3750X 24 Port PoE IP Base
CAT 3750X 10S UNIVERSAL WITH WEB BASE DEV MGR
C3750X-24 IP Base to IP Services factory 10S Upgrade

10 C3KX-PWR-715WAC/2 Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Secondary Power Supply
10 C3KX-NM-10G Catalyst 3K-X 10G Network Module option PID
10 CAB-STACK-50CM Cisco StackWise 50CM Stacking Cable
20 CAB-SPWR-30CM Catalyst 3750X Stack Power Cable 30 CM
10 CAB-3KX-AC AC Power Cord for Catalyst 3K-X (North America)
10 Included: C3KX-PWR-715WAC Catalyst 3K-X 715W AC Power Supply
HARDWARE TOTAL
Optics for 3750X Switches
Quantity Product Number Description
20 SFP-10G-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM SFP Module
HARDWARE TOTAL
UCS Servers
Quantity Product Number Description
32 A02-M332GB3-2-L= 32GB DDR3-1066MHz RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit/Low Volt
2 UCS-SP3-ENTV-B230 UCS SP3 BNDL 2FI, 1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,16x32GB DDR3,8x64G
4 UCS-SP3-56100 UCS 20-Port FI w/ FC Expn Card, Cables Bundle, UCSM
8§ CAB-C13-C14-JMPR Recessed receptical AC power cord 27in
8 N10-PAC1-550W 550W power supply unit for UCS 6120XP/100-240VAC
4 N10-E0060 6-port 8Gb FC/Expansion module/UCS 6100 Series
4 N10-SACCA Accessory kit for UCS 6120XP Fabric Interconnect
24 DS-SFP-FCB8G-SW 8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC
8 SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
16 SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter
4  N10-MGTO006 UCS Manager vi1.4
2 UCS-SP3-B230-14 UCS SP3 BNDL2FI,1xChassis-4xB230,2x2830,512G DDR3,8x64GHD
8 CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors
8 B230-BASE-M2 UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memory, SSD, mezzanine
16 UCS-CPU-E72830 2.13 GHz E7-2830 105W 8C / 24M Cache
16 N20-BHTS6 CPU heat sink for UCS B230 Blade Server
16 N20-D064SSD 64GB Low Height 7mm SATA SSD hot plug/drive sled mounted
32  A02-M332GD3-2-L 32GB DDR3-1066 RDIMM/PC3-8500/2x16GB 4R Kit Low Volt/NoHeatS
64 A02-MEMKIT-016D Bundle component for A02-M332GD3-2-L
8 N20-AC0002 UCS M81KR Virtual Interface Card/PCle/2-port 10Gb
8 N20-PACS5-2500W 2500W AC power supply unit for UCS 5108
4 N20-16584 UCS 2104XP Fabric Extender/4 external 10Gb ports
2 NO1-UAC1 Single phase AC power module for UCS 5108
8 N20-CBLKB1 Blade slot blanking panel for UCS 5108/single slot
16 N20-FANS5 Fan module for UCS 5108
2 N20-FW006 UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis FW package
2 N20-CAK Access. kit for 5108 Blade Chassis incl Railkit, KVM dongle
16 VMW-VS-ENTP-3A= VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus (1 CPU), 3yr support required
18 UCS-VMW-TERMS Acceptance of Terms, Standalone VMW License for UCS Servers
2 VMW-VCS-3A= VVMware vCenter Server Standard, 3yr support required
HARDWARE TOTAL
12 CON-UCS7-1E0060 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6Pt 8Gh FC/Expansion Mod/UCS 6100 Seri¢
8 CON-UCS7-1E0060 UC SUPPORT 24X7X408S 6Pt 8Gb FC/Expansion Mod/UCS 6100 Serit
12 CON-UCS7-SP356100 UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6120XP 20PT Fabric Interconnect
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8 CON-UCS7-5P3S6100
24 CON-UCS7-B230M2
16 CON-UCST7-B230M2

6 CON-UCS7-B23014

4 CON-UCS7-B23014

6 CON-UCS7-ENT3B230

4 CON-UCS7-ENT3B230
48 CON-ISV1-VSENTP3A
32 CON-ISV1-VSENTP3A

6 CON-ISV1-VCS3A

4 CON-ISV1-VCS3A

UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S 6120XP 20PT Fabric Interconnect

UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, mem«
UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS B230 M2 Blade Server w/o CPU, memt
UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL2FIx1xChassis-4xB230,2x2¢
UC SUPPORT 24X7X408 UCS SP3 BNDL2FIx1xChassis-4xB230,2x2¢
UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL 2FI, 1xChassis-4xB230

UC SUPPORT 24X7X40S UCS SP3 BNDL 2Fl, 1xChassis-4xB230

ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere EntPlus1CPU 3Yr RQD

ISV 24X7 VMware vSphere EntPlus1CPU 3Yr RQD

ISV 24X7 VMware vCenter Server Std 3 Yr RQD

ISV 24X7 VMware vCenter Server Std 3 Yr RQD

Learning Credits
Quantity Product Number
1 TRN-CLC-002

SERVICES TOTAL (3 YEARS)

Description
500 Prepaid training credits:Redeem w/Cisco Learning Partnrs

FEIN # 61-1352158

POMEROY

infrastructure. optimized.”

4013 Washington street, west
Charleston, WV 25313
304-746-4434

474 3,792
200 4,800
200 3,200
144 864
144 576

0 0

0 0
696 33,408
696 22,272
994 5,964
994 3,976

33,005 33,005

$3,477,554




